   TC-922 Schedule A
 Bulk Fuel Reporting and Sales Tax Due on Fuel
   Taxpayer name: __________________ IFTA/SFU account number:  _____________
   Tax period (mmddyyyy): ______________ Fuel type code* : _____
  Part A - Fuel Dispensed • A. Utah Gallons • B. Non-Utah Gallons • C. Total Gallons
 1. Beginning fuel inventory. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 ____________ ____________ ____________
 2. Fuel purchased in bulk . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 ____________ ____________ ____________
 3. Ending fuel inventory . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 ____________ ____________ ____________

(SFU) vehicles, reported on TC-922.
• Column A - Enter gallons from form TC-922D, Utah
line, UF fuel type code, column G.
• Column C - Enter gallons from form TC-922, Part A,
line 2, column F.
Note: SFU vehicles are:
1. Vehicles not meeting IFTA qualifications, such as
company cars and small trucks, which use fuel
dispensed from bulk storage. Company cars and
small diesel fueled trucks do not have to be
reported, unless the organization has bulk fuel
storage.
2. Vehicles meeting the IFTA qualifications, which
travel only intrastate and are not reported with the
IFTA fleet.
Line 9 Enter the gallons of fuel dispensed into machinery,
equipment, reefers, etc. Include fuel dispensed into the
fuel tank of a vehicle’s secondary device (e.g., a refriger-
ation unit’s reefer engine). Find this amount on form
TC-922B, line 29.
Line 10 Enter the gallons dispensed that do not fit into the
categories on lines 7 through 9. This may include fuel
dispensed into vehicles not owned by the company or
fuel sold from bulk storage to a third party.
Line 11 Add lines 7 through 10 for each column. This should
equal the total fuel dispensed on line 6.
Part C
Although fuel used for non-highway purposes is exempt from fuel
tax, it is subject to sales and use tax unless specifically exempted
in Utah law. Use this section to identify whether fuel used for
non-highway purposes is subject to sales and use tax.
Report Utah fuel only. Add column A and column B for the total in
column C.
Note: You must report fuel tax credit for agricultural off-highway
vehicle use on the Utah corporate or individual income tax return.
Line 12 Subtract taxable Utah miles from total Utah miles and
divide the result by the MPG from TC-922 Part A, column
G for that fuel type.
Line 13 Enter the amount from TC-922B line 30.
Line 14 Enter the amount from TC-922B, line 29.
Line 15 Add lines 12, 13 and 14.
Part D
Line 16 Add lines 2A and 5A.
Line 17 Enter the amount paid for the gallons shown on line 16.
DO NOT include state and federal excise taxes.
Line 18 Divide line 17 by line 16. Round to 2 decimal places.
Line 19 Multiply line 15, column A by line 18. If reporting sales
and use tax due on your Sales & Use Tax Return, include
the amount from line 19 on your Sales & Use Tax Return.
Enter your sales and use tax account number below.
Line 20 Enter the sales tax rate as a decimal. Use the sales tax
rate in effect where your business or bulk fuel tanks are
located. To find the correct rate, see tax.utah.gov/sales
or call (801) 297-2200 or 1-800-662-4335.
Line 21 Multiply line 19 by line 20. To pay this amount on your
IFTA return, enter on form TC-922, Part C line 1. OR pay
this amount on your sales and use tax return.
Line 22 If you claimed exempt fuel on line 15B, enter the exemp-
tion reason and sign.
             Utah State Tax Commission
             210 N 1950 W
             Salt Lake City, Utah 84134
TC-922A_i90000